2-2011, entitled "Purchase, Sale or Lease of Public Property", as inconsistent with 

City Commission approvals at the time of purchase of the Miracle Mile Theatre Property 

Ground Lease, for the purchase of the three retail leases /properties in the amount of One 

Million Fifty Thousand Dollars ($1,050,000.00); providing a repealer provision, a savings 

clause, a  severability clause and an effective date. (Passed on First Reading June 26, 

2007)

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES 

APPROVING SETTLEMENT IN ROBSON V. CITY OF CORAL GABLES, CASE NO.

[...]

2-2011, ENTITLED "PURCHASE, SALE OR LEASE OF 

PUBLIC PROPERTY", AS INCONSISTENT WITH CITY COMMISSION APPROVALS AT 

THE TIME OF PURCHASE OF THE MIRACLE MILE THEATRE PROPERTY GROUND 

LEASE, FOR THE PURCHASE OF THE THREE RETAIL LEASES/PROPERTIES IN THE 

AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,050,000.00); PROVIDING 

A REPEALER PROVISION, A SAVINGS  CLAUSE, AND A SEVERABILITY CLAUSE, 

AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

[Direction to City Clerk Foeman:  by Commissioner Withers, that Exhibit "F", which 

contains the cash flow information, be made part of the record].

[...]

ARE SET FORTH AS FOLLOWS: LOTS 1, 2, 3, BLOCK 99, REVISED PLAT OF CORAL 

GABLES, RIVIERA SECTION PART TWO, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS 

RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 28 AT PAGE 18 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF 

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA FOR AN AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED 

AND NINETY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,290,000), PURSUANT TO ORDINANCE NO. 

2004-30, AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS OF CITY RESOLUTION ON FILE IN 

THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK, WHICH PROVIDES THE AUTHORITY, AND 

APPROVING ANY AND ALL APPROPRIATE ACTION TO ACCOMPLISH SAID 

PURPOSE, PROVIDING A REPEALER PROVISION, A SAVINGS CLAUSE, AND A